only and is not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or
future results of operations of the consolidated company after the acquisitions
of the AltaVista Business, yesmail, uBid and Tallan, or of the financial
position or results of operations of the consolidated company that would have
actually occurred had the acquisitions of the AltaVista Business, yesmail,
uBid, and Tallan been effected as of the dates described above.

   34

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   January 31, 2000
   (In thousands)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Adjustments   Adjustments  Pro Forma
   CMGI   yesmail Tallan   (A)   Subtotal   uBid   (A)   As Adjusted
   ---------- ------- -------   -----------  ---------- ------- ----------- -----------

Assets
Cash and cash
 equivalents.....  $  880,695 $12,771 $ 9,789   $  (20,000)  $  883,255 $51,544  $   --   $   934,799
Available-for-sale
 securities.....   2,378,703  15,794   303   --   2,394,800   --   --   2,394,800
Other current assets....   228,415   7,150  11,066   --   246,631  23,179   --   269,810
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------  --------   -----------
 Total current assets...   3,487,813  35,715  21,158   (20,000)   3,524,686  74,723   --   3,599,409
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets, net
 of accumulated
 amortization.....   4,002,394   1,119   --   650,169   5,565,251   --   337,538   5,902,789
   911,569
Other non-current
 assets.....   776,608   2,758   2,993   782,359   4,543   --   786,902
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------  --------   -----------
 Total assets.....  $8,266,815 $39,592 $24,151   $1,541,738   $9,872,296 $79,266  $337,538   $10,289,100
   ========== ======= =======   ==========   ========== =======  ========   ===========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity
Deferred income taxes...  $  835,528 $   -- $   --   $   --   $  835,528 $   --  $   --   $   835,528
Other current
 liabilities.....   504,404  10,386   4,267   12,000   545,657  34,004   6,700   586,361
   14,600
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------  --------   -----------
 Total current
  liabilities.....   1,339,932  10,386   4,267   26,600   1,381,185  34,004   6,700   1,421,889
Non-current
 liabilities.....   273,806   2,375   336   695,000   971,517   --   --   971,517
Minority interest.....   416,888   --   --   617   417,505   --   --   417,505
Convertible, redeemable
 preferred stock.....   415,739   --  16,663(P)   (16,663)   415,739   --   --   415,739
Stockholders' equity....   5,820,450  26,831   2,885   638,169   6,686,350  45,262   330,838   7,062,450
   198,015
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------  --------   -----------
 Total liabilities and
  stockholders' equity..  $8,266,815 $39,592 $24,151   $1,541,738   $9,872,296 $79,266  $337,538   $10,289,100
   ========== ======= =======   ==========   ========== =======  ========   ===========

   35

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Six Months Ended January 31, 2000
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista
   Business
   (August 1,
   1999
   through
   August 18,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   1999)   yesmail  Tallan   Adjustments   Subtotal   uBid   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   ---------  ---------- -------  -------  -----------   ---------   --------  -----------   -----------

Net revenues   $ 277,200   $  7,198  $11,993  $33,531   $   --   $ 329,922   $125,018   $   (491)(L)  $   454,449
Operating
expenses:
 Cost of revenues   229,922   4,104   7,874   19,149   --   261,049   112,836   (491)(L)   373,394
 Research and
 development.....   51,612   1,891   2,067   --   --   55,570   2,516   --   58,086
 In-process
 research and
 development.....   4,717   --   --   --   --   4,717   --   --   4,717
 Selling.....   185,238   7,361   7,360   1,115   --   201,074   15,547   --   216,621
 General and
 administrative..   68,225   2,400   3,443   5,323   --   79,391   10,202   --   89,593
 Amortization of
 intangible
 assets and
 stock-based
 compensation....   423,870   30,117   1,111   --   26,337 (B)   665,390   1,689   56,256 (M)   723,335
   108,348 (C)
   91,157 (D)
   (15,550)(E)
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
Total operating
expenses.....   963,584   45,873   21,855   25,587   210,292   1,267,191   142,790   55,765   1,465,746
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
Operating income
(loss).....   (686,384)   (38,675)  (9,862)   7,944   (210,292)   (937,269)   (17,772)   (56,256)   (1 ,011,297)
Other income
(expense):
 Interest income
 (expense), net   2,990   (35)   607   90   (1,139)(F)   2,513   791   --   3,304
 Equity in losses
 of affiliates...   (5,429)   --   --   --   --   (5,429)   --   --   (5,429)
 Minority
 interest   54,864   --   --   --   4,066 (H)   58,930   --   --   58,930
 Non-operating
 gains (losses),
 net.....   266,437   --   --   (39)   266,398   --   --   266,398
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
   318,862   (35)   607   51   2,927   322,412   791   --   323,203
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations before
income taxes.....   (367,522)   (38,710)  (9,255)   7,995   (207,365)   (614,857)   (16,981)   (56,256)   (688,094)
Income tax
expense (
benefit).....   (64,535)   --   --   3,359   (17,802)(I)   (78,978)   --   (5,352)(N)   (84,330)
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations.....   (302,987)   (38,710)  (9,255)   4,636   (189,563)   (535,879)   (16,981)   (50,904)   (603,764)
Deemed preferred
dividend,
preferred stock
accretion and
amortization of
discount.....   (7,163)   --   --   (4,822)   4,822 (J)   (7,163)   --   --   (7,163)
   ---------   --------  -------  -------   ---------   ---------   --------   --------   -----------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
available to
common
stockholders.....  $(310,150)  $(38,710) $(9,255) $  (186)  $(184,741)   $(543,042)   $(16,981)  $(50,904)   $  (610,927)
   =========   ========  =======  =======   =========   =========   ========   ========   ===========
 Basic loss from
 continuing
 operations per
 share.....  $   (1.31)   $   (2.19)(K)   $   (2.44)(O)
   =========   =========   ===========
 Diluted loss
 from continuing
 operations per
 share.....  $   (1.31)   $   (2.19)(K)   $   (2.44)(O)

[…]

operations per
share:
 Basic.....   237,519   247,848 (K)   250,892 (O)
   =========   =========   ===========
 Diluted.....   237,519   247,848 (K)   250,892 (O)
   =========   =========   ===========

   36

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   Twelve Months Ended July 31, 1999
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   Business   yesmail  Tallan   Adjustments   Subtotal   uBid   Adjustments
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ----------   --------  -----------

Net revenues.....  $175,666  $  97,838  $ 6,179  $33,013  $   --   $  312,696   $119,313   $   (188) (L)
Operating expenses:
 Cost of revenues..   168,830   64,155   4,038   19,080   --   256,103   109,073   (188) (L)
 Research and
 development.....   22,253   27,105   1,747   --   --   51,105   2,193   --
 In-process
 research and
 development.....   6,061   --   --   --   --   6,061
 Selling and
 marketing.....   45,505   79,210   4,175   1,121   --   130,011   8,879   --
 General and
 administrative....   43,566   31,823   2,331   7,050   --   84,770   9,208   --
 Amortization of
 intangible assets
 and stock-based
 compensation.....   16,110   171,925   211   145   682,337 (B)   1,261,232   7,086   112,513 (M)
   217,096 (C)
   182,314 (D)
   (8,906)(E)
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
   Total operating
   expenses.....   302,325   374,218   12,502   27,396   1,072,841   1,789,282   136,439   112,325
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
Operating income
(loss).....  (126,659)  (276,380)  (6,323)   5,617  (1,072,841)   (1,476,586)   (17,126)   (112,513)
Other income
(expense):
 Interest income
 (expense), net....   269   (7,555)   (133)   (128)   (23,100)(F)   (46,262)   331   --
   (15,615)(G)
 Equity in losses
 of affiliates.....   (15,737)   --   --   --   --   (15,737)   --   --
 Minority
 interest.....   2,331   --   (35)   --   76,541 (H)   78,837   --   --
 Non-operating
 gains (losses),
 net.....   889,041   --   (230)   --   --   888,811   --   --
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
   875,904   (7,555)   (398)   (128)   37,826   905,649   331   --
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations before
income taxes.....   749,245   (283,935)  (6,721)   5,489  (1,035,015)   (570,937)   (16,795)   (112,513)
Income tax expense
( benefit).....   325,402   --   --   2,344   (298,881)(I)   28,865   (3,398)(N)
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations.....   423,843   (283,935)  (6,721)   3,145   (736,134)   (599,802)   (16,795)   (109,115)
Preferred stock
accretion and
amortization of
discount.....   (1,662)   --   --   --   --   (1,662)   --
   --------  ---------  -------  -------  ----------   ----------   --------   ---------
Income (loss) from
continuing
operations
available to common
stockholders.....  $422,181  $(283,935) $(6,721) $ 3,145  $ (736,134)   $ (601,464)   $(16,795)  $(109,115)
   ========  =========  =======  =======  ==========   ==========   ========   =========
 Basic loss from
 continuing
 operations per
 share.....  $   2.26   $   (2.59)(K)
   ========   ==========
 Diluted loss from
 continuing
 operations per
 share.....  $   2.05   $   (2.59)(K)
   ========   ==========
Shares used in
computing loss from